LOT 8-A
POUHALA HOMESTEADS
Resur vey--May 1956
Pouhsala,Waikele,Ewa,Oh u, TH

Furnished Land Office
Nov. 27, 1956

Folder 25

CARTCN 17




C.S.F. NOCARTON 1

TERRITORY OF HAWAI
SURVEY DEPARTMENT

HONOLULU November 26, 1956

POUHALA HOMESTEADS

10T 8-A

Resurvey--lay 1956

Pouhala, Waikele, Ewa, Oahu, T. H,

Being portion of the Govermnment (Crown) Land of Pouhala.

Beginning at & pipe at the northeast corner of this lot, the north-

west corner of Lot 7-A of Pouhala Homesteads (Grant 13157 to Adeline Kanikau

Ikekai), and on the southerly side of a 15 foot road, the coordinates of said

point of beginning referred to Government Survey Triangulation Station "EWA

CHURCH" being 44373.95 feet South and 9756.,26 feet West, as shown on Government

Survey Registered Map [j084, and rumning by azimuths measured clockwise from

True South:=-

1.

3l

70°

30

281

213,57 feet

118,00 feet

Thence along the north side

132°

220°

286°
209°
251°

186°

oo!

30"
10t
05!

001

21,00 feet

80,00 feet

99,00 feet
99,00 feet
15.00 feet

158,00 feet

along Lot 7=-A of Pouhala Homesteads (Grant
13157 to Adeline Kanikau Ikekai) to a pipe;

along the north side of the Railroad Right-of-
Way (4O feet wide) to a pipe;

of the Railroad Right-of-Way (LO feet wide) on
a curve to the right having a radius of
1830,00 feet, the chord azimuth and distance
being: 73° 03! 16" 170.67 feet to a pipe;
along Grant LliBl to Mrs., S.C. Allen to a pipe;

along L.C.Award 857 Apana 2 to Kapepee to a
pipe;

along L.C.Award 896 Apana 1 to Nalii to a pipe;
along L.C.Award 896 Apana 1 to Nalii to a pipe;
along L.C.Award 896 Apana 1 to Nalii to a pipe;

along L.C.Award 896 Apana 1 to Nalii to & pipe;

-



CARTON 17=-Pouhsnla Homesteads
Lot 8~A -2~ November 26, 1956

10, 276° 30 7.56 feet along the southerly side of a 15 foot road to
the point of beginning and containing an area
of 0,49 Acre.

Compiled from resurvey

of E.H,Fernandes and

S.Kato and Gov't.Survey

Records.
TERRITORY OF HAWAII
SURVEY DEPARTMENT

BY: Cpprcotd Dpperete
Brnest H, Fernandes
Land Surveyor

dlk

N T A
YT/ J



