LOT 8-A
POUHALA HOMESTEADS
Resurvey--May 1956
Pouhala, Waikele, Ewa, Osh u, TH

Furnished Land Office Nov. 27, 1956

Folder 254

CARTON 17

nov.27, 1950



TERRITORY OF HAWAII

C.S.F. No. CARTON 17

SURVEY DEPARTMENT HONOLULU

November 26, 1956

POUHALA HOMESTEADS

A-8 TOI

Resurvey--May 1956

Pouhala, Waikele, Ewa, Oahu, T. H.

Being portion of the Government (Crown) Land of Pouhala.

Beginning at a pipe at the northeast corner of this lot, the north-west corner of Lot 7-A of Pouhala Homesteads (Grant 13157 to Adeline Kanikau Ikekai), and on the southerly side of a 15 foot road, the coordinates of said point of beginning referred to Government Survey Triangulation Station "EWA CHURCH" being 4373.95 feet South and 9756.26 feet West, as shown on Government Survey Registered Map 4084, and running by azimuths measured clockwise from True South:-

1.	344°	301	213.57 fee	t along Lot 7-A of Pouhala Homesteads (Grant 13157 to Adeline Kanikau Ikekai) to a pipe;
2.	70°	281	118.00 fee	t along the north side of the Railroad Right-of- Way (40 feet wide) to a pipe;
3.	Thence	e along	the north sid	e of the Railroad Right-of-Way (40 feet wide) on a curve to the right having a radius of 1890.00 feet, the chord azimuth and distance being: 73° 03' 16" 170.67 feet to a pipe;
4.	132°	48'	21.00 fee	t along Grant 4484 to Mrs. S.C. Allen to a pipe;
5•	220°	00'	80.00 fee	t along L.C.Award 857 Apana 2 to Kapepee to a pipe;
6.	286°	30 '	99.00 fee	t along L.C. Award 896 Apana 1 to Nalii to a pipe;
7.	209 °	10.	99.00 fee	t along L.C.Award 896 Apana 1 to Nalii to a pipe;
8.	251 °	05'	15.00 fee	t along L.C.Award 896 Apana 1 to Nalii to a pipe;
9.	186°	001	158.00 fee	t along L.C.Award 896 Apana 1 to Nalii to a pipe;

10. 276° 30' 7.56 feet along the southerly side of a 15 foot road to the point of beginning and containing an area of 0.449 Acre.

Compiled from resurvey of E.H. Fernandes and S.Kato and Gov't.Survey Records.

> TERRITORY OF HAWAII SURVEY DEPARTMENT

BY: Grand N. Jamandes
Ernest H. Fernandes
Land Surveyor

dlk